SERIES F4 1⁄4 DIN RAMPING CONTROLLERS
A Ramping Controller
With Guided
Programming
Features and Benefits
Memory stores 40 profiles, in as many as 256 steps
• Supports a wide range of processing applications
Guided profile programming and “information” key

Process:  -1999 to 9999 units
ENG-F4-99  7/25/00 2:17 PM  Page 3
Ordering Information (1833)
1⁄4 DIN Dual Channel Ramping Controller
Series F4  F4  D -       -
1⁄4 DIN, Dual Channel
Ramping Controller
Dual-Channel
Ramping Controller
3 universal analog inputs, 4 digital
inputs, 8 digital outputs, 2 alarms,
EIA-232/485 comms
Power Supply
H = 100-240Vı (ac/dc)
L = 24-28Vı (ac/dc)
Output 1A
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid-state Form A 0.5-amp relay
Output 1B
A = None
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid-state Form A 0.5-amp relay
Output 2A
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid-state Form A 0.5-amp relay
Output 2B
A = None
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid-state Form A 0.5-amp relay
Auxiliary Retransmit Module
0 = None
1 = Single retransmit output 0-5,
1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc), 0-20mA, 4-20mA
2 = Dual retransmit outputs 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
Language Option
(Consult factory for availability)
1 = English (default is U.S. PID units, Fahrenheit)
2 = German (preset to S.I. PID units, Celsius)
3 = French (preset to S.I. PID units, Celsius)
4 = Spanish (preset to S.I. PID units, Celsius)
5 = English (preset to S.I. PID units, Celsius)
Custom Options
R = Red display
G = Green display
XX= Custom options: software, setting parameters, overlay
Consult your sales representative or distributor
regarding model number information for controller
defaults to SI units.
Ordering Information (1761)
1⁄4 DIN Single-Channel Ramping Controller
Series F4   F4  S -       A    -
1⁄4 DIN, Single-Channel
Ramping Controller
Single-Channel
Ramping Controller
1 universal analog input, 4 digital
inputs, 8 digital outputs, 2 alarms,
EIA-232/485 comms
Power Supply
H = 100-240Vı (ac/dc)
L = 24-28Vı (ac/dc)
Output 1A
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc),
0-20mA, 4-20ma
K = Solid-state Form A 0.5-amp relay
Output 1B
A = None
C = Open collector/switched dc
F = Process, 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
K = Solid-state Form A 0.5-amp relay
Auxiliary Input Module
0 = None
6 = Dual universal inputs
Auxiliary Retransmit Module
0 = None
1 = Single retransmit output 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
2 = Dual retransmit outputs 0-5, 1-5, 0-10VÎ (dc),
0-20mA, 4-20mA
Language Option
(Consult factory for availability)
1 = English (default is U.S. PID units, Fahrenheit)
2 = German (preset to S.I. PID units, Celsius)
3 = French (preset to S.I. PID units, Celsius)
4 = Spanish (preset to S.I. PID units, Celsius)
5 = English (preset to S.I. PID units, Celsius)
Custom Options
R = Red display
G = Green display
XX= Custom options: software, setting parameters, overlay
Consult your sales representative or distributor
regarding model number information for controller